THE SACRIFICE AND CELEBRATION OF MISSION 1:8

Mar 24,2013 - Pastor Gregg Matte « Acts 7:54-60

© (Chapter 7 Recap

Abraham: Acts 7:2-8 Joshua: Acts 7:45

Joseph: Acts 7:9-17 David and Solomon: Acts 7:46-50

Moses: Acts 7:18—44

O Be in times of sacrifice.
Job 13:15; 2 Timothy 2:3
Stephen Jesus

1. Trust when others lie Acts 6:11 Mark 14:57
2. Look to heaven in prayer Acts 7:55 Luke 22:43
3. The crowd usually gets it wrong Acts 7:57 Matthew 27:22-24
4. Place your eternity in Acts 7:59 Luke 23:46
5. Acts 7:60 Luke 23:34
6. Your trials bring others to trust Acts 7:58 Mark 15:39

©  Godly sacrifice brings heavenly

' MISSION 1:8



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you
can serve His Kingdom.

CREATIVE INTERNSHIP TEAM

Creative Services
Jesse.Jackson@HoustonsFirst.org

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FRIENDSHIP
MINISTRY TEAM

Local Missions
Marie Downing; downings@flash.net

THRU THE ROOF TEAM
First Kids
Denise.Briley@HoustonsFirst.org

MENTOR COUPLES

Married Young Adults
Brad.Hodges@HoustonsFirst.org

FARM & RANCH VOLUNTEER TEAM

Hunt Retreat
Bill. Murrell@HoustonsFirst.org

LIFE BIBLE STUDY DIRECTOR
Adult Ministry
Ben.Pritchett@HoustonsFirst.org

- Tarek and Carrie Midani in the birth of their son,
James Micah; Siblings: David and Juliet

« Nancy Purcell in the loss of her mother, Frances Oldham

- Darrell and Brenda Greene in the loss of his brother,
Eugene Vaughn Greene

- Joanna Cooke in the loss of her father, Al Hoover

Baptized

Marcus Sullivan
Salvation in Christ
Steven Do

For Baptism
Martin Elfrey

David Rials

By Statement

Jean Sherman

From Other Fellowships

Alisa Bennett Abbey Hanson
Caleb Bennett Natalie Stotts
Lauren Christensen Taylor Washburn

Robert Sherman

Life Bible Study
Mission Bible Study
Total Bible Study

MISSION 1:8
Designated
MISSION 1:8YTD

4,236
676

4,912

$577,823
$28,634
$2,087,972



